## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2025 – 064 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF TWO (2) CLASS I SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS (SLEO I) FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD

WHEREAS, the West Milford Police Department has recognized the need for two (2) Class I Special Police Officers; and

**WHEREAS**, applicants Nicholas Szuszkowski and Denes Mosolygo have been qualified to be hired in the position of a Class I Special Officer for the West Milford Township Police Department; and

**WHEREAS**, the Bergen County Police Academy Class One Special Law Enforcement Officer (SLEO 1) training course has been approved by the Police Training Commission (PTC) and the applicants will begin on Tuesday, January 14, 2025; and

**WHEREAS**, the West Milford Police Department shall pay the class academy fee of \$500.00 for each applicant.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Township Council of the Township West Milford, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey, hereby authorizes the Chief of Police to hire two (2) Class 1 Special Law Enforcement Officers.

Adopted: January 7, 2025

Adopted this 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk